Click here for production status of specific part numbers.
MAX38650A Evaluation Kit  Evaluates: MAX38650A
319-100637; Rev 0; 11/20
Proprietary and Confidential. Preliminary
Information - subject to change without
notice.
General Description
The MAX38650A WLP evaluation kit (EV kit) evaluates

Wurth Electronics www.we-online.com
Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX38650A when contacting these component suppliers.
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX38650AEVK#WLP EV Kit
#Denotes RoHS compliance.
MAX38650A Evaluation Kit  Evaluates: MAX38650A
www.maximintegrated.com  Maxim Integrated | 4
MAX38650A EV Kit Bill of Materials
ITEM REF_DES DNI/DNP QTY MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION
1 C1 - 1
GRM31CR71C106KAC7;
GRM31CR71C106KA12;
C3216X7R1C106K160AC
MURATA;
TDK
10µF
CAPACITOR (1206); CERAMIC CHIP; 10µF; 16V; TOL=10%; TG=-55
DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=X7R
2 C2 - 1 EMK316BB7226ML TAIYO YUDEN 22µF
CAPACITOR (1206); CERAMIC CHIP; 22µF; 16V; TOL=20%; TG=-55
DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=X7R
3 C5 - 1 25SVPF100M PANASONIC 100µF CAPACITOR (CASE_E7); 100µF; 20%; 25V; ALUMINUM-ORGANIC
4 J1-J4 - 4 108-0740-001 EMERSON NETWORK POWER 108-0740-001 CONNECTOR; FEMALE; PCB MOUNT; BANANA JACK; STRAIGHT; 1PIN
5 JU1 - 1 PEC04SAAN SULLINS ELECTRONICS CORP PEC04SAAN
HEADER; MALE; THROUGH HOLE; BREAKAWAY; STRAIGHT; 4PINS
0.100” (2.54mm)
6 JU2 - 1 PBC05SAAN SULLINS ELECTRONICS CORP PBC05SAAN
HEADER; MALE; THROUGH HOLE; BREAKAWAY; STRAIGHT; 5PINS
0.100” (2.54mm)
7 L1 - 1 74479276222C WURTH ELECTRONICS INC. 2.2µH INDUCTOR (0806) MOLDED CHIP; 2.2µH; 20%; 1.60A
8 R2 - 1 CRCW0603383KFK VISHAY DALE 383kΩ RESISTOR (0603) 383kΩ; 1%; 100PPM; 0.1W; THICK FILM
9 R3 - 1 ERJ-3EKF6343 PANASONIC 634kΩ RESISTOR (0603) 634kΩ; 1%; +/-100PPM/DEGC; 0.1W
10 R4 - 1 CRCW0603768KFK VISHAY DALE 768kΩ RESISTOR (0603) 768kΩ; 1%; 100PPM; 0.1W; THICK FILM
11 R5 - 1
CRCW060356K2FK;
ERJ-3EKF5622
VISHAY;
PANASONIC
56.2kΩ RESISTOR (0603) 56.2kΩ; 1%; 100PPM; 0.10W; METAL FILM
12 R7 - 1 ERJ-2GE0R00 PANASONIC 0 RESISTOR (0402) 0Ω; 0%; JUMPER; 0.10W; THICK FILM
13 SU1, SU2 - 2
SX1100-B;
STC02SYAN
KYCON;
SULLINS ELECTRONICS CORP
SX1100-B
TEST POINT; JUMPER; STR; TOTAL LENGTH=0.24IN; BLACK;
INSULATION=PBT; PHOSPHOR BRONZE CONTACT=GOLD PLATED
14 TP5 - 1 5002 KEYSTONE N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.1IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.3IN; BOARD
HOLE=0.04IN; WHITE; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SILVER;
15 TP8, TP9 - 2 131-4353-00 TEKTRONICS 131-4353-00
CONNECTOR; WIREMOUNT; CIRCUIT BOARD TEST POINT MINIATURE
PROBE; STRAIGHT; 4PINS
16 U1 - 1 MAX38650AANT+ MAXIM MAX38650AANT+
EVKIT PART - IC; VCON; TINY 1.8V-5.5V INPUT; 390nA IQ; 100mA
NANOPOWER BUCK CONVERTER WITH 100% DUTY CYCLE
OPERATION; PACKAGE CODE: N60R1+1; PACKAGE OUTLINE
NUMBER: 21-100464; WLP6
17 PCB - 1 MAX38650AWLP MAXIM PCB PCB:MAX38650AWLP
18 C3 DNP 0 N/A N/A OPEN CAPACITOR (1210) OPEN
19 R1 DNP 0 N/A N/A OPEN RESISTOR (0402) OPEN
TOTAL   22
MAX38650A Evaluation Kit  Evaluates: MAX38650A